Pursuant to Article 22, Paragraph 5 of the Banking Law of Republika Srpska ("Official Gazette of Republika Srpska" No.: 4/17, 19/18 and 54/19), Article 5, Paragraph 1, Item b), Article 20, Paragraph 2, Item b) and Article 37 of the Law on the Banking Agency of Republika Srpska ("Official Gazette of Republika Srpska" No.: 59/13 and 4/17), and Article 6, Paragraph 1, Item b) of the Statute of the Banking Agency of Republika Srpska ("Official Gazette of Republika Srpska" No.: 63/17), the Management Board of the Banking Agency of Republika Srpska, at the 38th session, held on 27 December 2021 adopted the

DECISION

ON

REPEALING THE DECISION ON THE FORM AND CONTENT OF REPORTS ORGANIZATIONAL UNITS OF BANKS SEATED IN FEDERATION OF BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA OR BRČKO DISTRICT OF BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA DELIVER TO THE BANKING AGENCY OF REPUBLIKA SRPSKA

Article 1

This Decision shall repeal the Decision on the form and content of reports organizational units of banks seated in the Federation of Bosnia and Herzegovina or Brčko District of Bosnia and Herzegovina deliver to the Banking Agency of Republika Srpska ("Official Gazette of Republika Srpska" No.: 75/17).

Article 2

This Decision shall come into force on the eighth day from the day of its publication in the "Official Gazette of Republika Srpska".

Number: UO-284/21

Date: 27 December 2021

PRESIDENT OF THE

MANAGEMENT BOARD

Bratoljub Radulović

[duly signed and sealed]